Ministry of Health - Mental Health and Addictions Budget

2023-24

Total Health Expense Estimate
Mental Health Funding
Addictions Funding
Mental Health and Addictions Funding
Mental Health Funding (% of Health Estimate)
Mental Health and Addictions Funding (% of Health Estimate)
Government-Wide Mental Health Funding
Other Human Services Ministries
Government-Wide Mental Health Funding
Government-Wide Mental Health Funding (% of Health Estimate)

2022-23
Budget
($M)

6,435.7

403

66.9

469.9

6.3%

7.3%

73.4
476.4
7.4%

2023-24
Estimate
(M)
6,866.7
438.4
79.2
517.6
6.4%
7.5%

77.2
515.6
7.5%

Variance
(S™m)
431.0
35.4
12.3
47.7
0.1%
0.2%

3.8
39.2
0.1%




