Ministry of Health - Mental Health and Addictions Budget 2023-24

	2022-23 Budget	2023-24 Estimate	Variance
	(\$M)	(\$M)	(\$M)
Total Health Expense Estimate	6,435.7	6,866.7	431.0
Mental Health Funding	403	438.4	35.4
Addictions Funding	66.9	79.2	12.3
Mental Health and Addictions Funding	469.9	517.6	47.7
Mental Health Funding (% of Health Estimate)	6.3%	6.4%	0.1%
Mental Health and Addictions Funding (% of Health Estimate)	7.3%	7.5%	0.2%
Government-Wide Mental Health Funding			
Other Human Services Ministries	73.4	77.2	3.8
Government-Wide Mental Health Funding	476.4	515.6	39.2
Government-Wide Mental Health Funding (% of Health Estimate)	7.4%	7.5%	0.1%